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FUNDS FOR DIFFERENT SCHEMES


†552. SHRI KIRTI AZAD:


Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ +ÉÉè® |ÉÉètÉÉäÉÊMÉBÉEÉÒ àÉÆjÉÉÒ
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of amounts released under different schemes/projects of the Ministry to Darbhanga in Bihar;

(b) whether the released amount is used under the scheme/project;

(c) if so, the schemes/projects for which work has been completed or yet to be completed; and

(d) the reasons for not completing the works?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES AND
MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)


ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ +ÉÉè® |ÉÉètÉÉäÉÊMÉBÉEÉÒ àÉÆjÉÉÒ, {Éßl´ÉÉÒ ÉÊ´ÉYÉÉxÉ àÉÆjÉÉÒ +ÉÉè® {ÉªÉÉÇ´É®hÉ, ´ÉxÉ A´ÉÆ VÉãÉ´ÉÉªÉÖ {ÉÉÊ®´ÉiÉÇxÉ àÉÆjÉÉÒ

(bÉ. cÉÇ ´ÉvÉÇxÉ)


(a) No amounts has been released by the Ministry of Science and Technology under different schemes/projects to Darbhanga in Bihar.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.

********

